TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS Reel 4246 and Frame 0762

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		12/10/2012	Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cunningham Lindsey U. S. Inc.
Street Address:	405 St. Hwy. 121 Bypass
Internal Address:	Building A, Suite 200
City:	Lewisville
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3299039	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3299038	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3134499	ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3131407	ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3299036	ESRS	
Registration Number:	3299035	ESRS	
Registration Number:	3049542	1-800-ADJUST4	
Registration Number:	3766170	VALE TRAINING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3770000	VALE TRAINING SOLUTIONS	
Registration Number:	3766169	VALE ONLINE	
Registration Number:	2413819	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY	
Registration Number:	2416429	CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY	
Registration Number:	2108707	1-800-ADJUST4	
	11	TRADEMARK T	

Serial Number: | 77676745 | NO ADJUSTER LEFT BEHIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-735-4559

Email: vindra.richter@weil.com

Correspondent Name: Vindra Richter c/o Weil et al

Address Line 1: 767 Fifth Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39971.0006/FRANCH/REL/VR
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vindra Richter
Signature:	/vindra richter/
Date:	01/15/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cunningham#page1.tif source=Cunningham#page2.tif source=Cunningham#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of December <u>fo</u>, 2012, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Secured Party</u>").

WHEREAS, Cunningham Lindsey U.S. Inc. (the "<u>Grantor</u>") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark licenses ("<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2010 at Reel 4246 and Frame 0762; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on Schedule A attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., As Collateral Agent

By: Robert Potter
Name: Robert Rittelmy or
Title: Vice President

TRI1\829066v1

Schedule A

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	3299039	9/25/07
LINDSEY ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	3299038	9/25/07
ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	3134499	8/22/06
ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS	3131407	8/15/06
ESRS	3299036	9/25/07
ESRS	3299035	9/25/07
1-800-ADJUST4	3049542	1/24/06
VALE TRAINING SOLUTIONS	3766170	3/30/10
VALE TRAINING SOLUTIONS and Design	3770000	4/6/10
VALE ONLINE	3766169	3/30/10
CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY and Design	2413819	12/19/00
CUNNINGHAM LINDSEY	2416429	12/26/00
1-800-ADJUST4	2108707	10/28/97

Pending Applications

	Application No.	Filing Date
NO ADJUSTER LEFT BEHIND	77676745	2/24/09

TRI1\829066v1

RECORDED: 01/15/2013